

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.1 & 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7012 OF 2009

N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.D. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 02/12/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No.2 is a proforma respondent and he need not be served.

Respondent No.1 may file reply to the application for restoration and the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration within six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master