

Ü
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 1-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7012 OF 2009

N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.D. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay,restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for respondent no.1, the case
is adjourned by two weeks.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR.P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR