

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7012 OF 2009

N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.D. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant fairly points out that

as per earlier order passed by this Court on 10.02.2014, the
appellant was required to pay cost of Rs.25,000/- to the
respondent-workman within three weeks. He prays for extension of

the said time period. The time is extended by two weeks from
today. Proof of payment should be filed within three weeks.

As prayed for on behalf of respondent No.1, four weeks'
final time is granted for filing statement of case, failing which
he will lose his right to be heard.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master