

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7012/2009

N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.D. SHARMA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the submission that payment has already been made within time by a bank draft, proof of payment may be filed within one week as prayed for, failing which the petitioner shall be treated as defaulter.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.04
16:23:55 IST
Reason: