

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7012/2009

N.O.I.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.D. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on all the three respondents is complete.

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are well represented.

Respondent no.2 has failed to enter appearance despite being served.

Appellant has already filed the statement of case.

Right to file statement of case by respondent No.1 has already been forfeited vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.1.5.2014.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar